subject ofthis tender shall be Four(04) months.

4. Allotment

The works are made up of a single lot as follow: Rehabilitation of 35 km of dykes in UNVDA Ndop.

5. Estimated cost

The estimated costs of the operations following prior studies stand at 187 818 750 (One Hundred and
Eighty-Seven Million Eight Hundred and Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty) CFA Francs Tax
Inclusive.

6. Participation and origin
Participation to this tender is open to bidders, justifying a proven and verifiable experience In the domain.

7. Financing

Works which form the subject of this tender shall be financed by the "Contrat d'Objectifs Minimum"

[...]

Acquisition of the Tender File
Bidders can obtain complete tender documents at the Service of Public Contracts UNVDA, P.O.BOX 25

Ndop, telephone 237 691 798 318/ 672 861416 during working hours, Mondays to Fridays upon the payment of a
non-refundable sum of 122 000 (One Hundred and Twenty Two Thousand) CFA francs, payable at BICEC,
account CAS ARMP N" 97568660001-28.

10. Submission of Bids

Each offer drafted in English or French in seven (07) copies including the original and six (06) copies
marked as such and sealed in an envelope shall be deposited at the General Secretariat UNVDA not later than

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre a ses pieces administratives, une caution de soumission etablie
par une banque de premier ordre agreee par le Ministere charge des finances et dont la liste figure dans la
pi6ce11 du DAO valable pendant trente (30) jours au-dela de la date limite de valldite des offres d'un montant de
of 3 756 000 (Trois Million Sept Cent Cinquante Six Mille) Francs CPA.

La caution doit etre valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delade la date de validite des offres qui est de
quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours.

N.B: Les cheques certifies ne seront pas acceptes.

• 12- Recevabilite des offres

Sous peine de rejet, les pieces du dossier administratif requises doivent etre produites en originaux ou